

Village of Bald Head Island Notice of Public Hearing for Amendments to the Village of Bald Head Island Commercial Design Standards

Friday, July 19, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Village Council of the Village of Bald Head Island will conduct a public hearing on Friday, July 19, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., or shortly thereafter in the Multipurpose Room of the Public Safety Building located at 273 Edward Teach Ext., Bald Head Island, NC 28461. The meeting will be broadcasted live via Zoom (a link to the Zoom information can be found on the Meeting Schedule webpage here: https://villagebhi.org/village-government/council/meeting-schedule/).

The Village Council will consider amendments to the Commercial Design Standards as recommended by the Commercial Review Board. Following the public hearing, the Village Council will consider the adoption of the amended Commercial Design Standards for the Village of Bald Head Island. The public is encouraged to review the Commercial Design Standards and to attend the public hearing.

Those who wish to be heard at the hearing can attend in-person or submit comments in writing to the Village Clerk at Village Hall or via e-mail <u>village.clerk@villagebhi.org</u>. Written comments must be received by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 18, 2024.

Darcy Sperry Village Clerk